
Date Day Time Action

June 9, 2025 Monday 6:00 PM Regular City Council Meeting - FY 2025-2026 Budget Calendar Presented to Council and Discuss Council Budget Priorities

June 13, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Special MDD Board Meeting

June 13, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Regular EDC Board Meeting

June 16, 2025 Monday 5:00 PM Special MDD Board Meeting- Discuss Budget Priorities

June 16, 2025 Monday 6:00 PM Regular EDC Board Meeting- Discuss Budget Priorities

July 11, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Regular Council Meeting on July 14, 2025

July 14, 2025 Monday 6:00 PM Regular City Council Meeting - Discussion of Proposed Budget

July 18, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Special MDD Board Meeting

July 18, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Regular EDC Board Meeting

July 18, 2025 Friday Proposed Budget Filed with City Secretary

July 18, 2025 Friday Deliver Proposed Budget to Council

July 21, 2025 Monday 5:00 PM Special MDD Board Meeting - Approve Proposed Budget

July 21, 2025 Monday 6:00 PM Regular EDC Board Meeting - Approve Proposed Budget

July 25, 2025 Friday Post Notice for Special Called Budget Workshop on July 28, 2025

July 25, 2024 Friday Receive Certified Appraisal Roll from Chief Appraiser

July 28, 2025 Monday 5:30 PM Special Called City Council Meeting - Budget Workshop

July 30, 2025 Wednesday Publish Notice of Public Hearing for Proposed Budget to be held on August 11, 2025

July 30, 2025 Wednesday Publish Notice for Public Hearing on Tax Rate to be held on August 18, 2025

August 1, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Budget Workshop on August 4, 2025 (If needed)

August 4, 2025 Monday 5:30 PM Special Called City Council Meeting - Budget Workshop (If needed)

August 7, 2025 Thursday Submit tax rate to City Council (Section 26.04(e) Tax Code)

August 8, 2025 Friday Post Notice of City Council Meeting on August 11, 2025

August 11, 2025 Monday 6:00 PM
Regular Council Meeting. Review the budget. Hold Public Hearing on Proposed Budget and take action to postpone action on 
the budget until August 18, 2025. Council adopts proposed tax rate with record vote. Council sets date, time, and place for 
public hearing for adoption of budget and tax rate for August 18, 2025.

August 11, 2025 Monday Post Notice on City Website of Public Hearing on Tax Rate to be held on August 18, 2025

August 15, 2025 Friday Post Notice of Special Called Council Meeting on August 18, 2025

August 18, 2025 Monday 6:00 PM Special Called Council Meeting. Approval of budget.  Hold Public Hearing on tax rate. Ratify the property tax revenue 
increase. Adopt tax rate with record vote.
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